
NATISXAL RAILROIZD f\DJUSTXEi~lT BOr.RD
THIPZJ DIVISIO;J

?A,CTIE:S TO DISWJTES:

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and
(Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, ..
(Express and Station Emploges  (formerly
(Transportation-Communication Division,
(BRAC
(
(Mssouri Pacific Railroad Company

Docket No.

TE-17031
TE-17664
TE-17682
~~-17686
TE-17943
TS-17958
TE-17982

Award No.

:a
19687
19688
19689
19690
19691

ST.Z,Tz,1.IT>:T  OF CLAIr:Ts.. . As shown in the respective dockets and
not repeated here.

FI:.:DI)jGS: Toe Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes xere certified to the Third Division
of the Adjustment Board ex parte by the complainant party; and

Under date of March 13, 1973 the parties addressed a
formal communication to the E:cecutive Secretary of the Third
Division requesting withdrawal of these cases from further con-
sideration by the Division, which requests are hereby granted.

A U A R D

Cases dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMZXT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

Ay??ST:
Executive Secretary

! Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 29th day of March, 1973.
I
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