## NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD THIRD DIVISION

PARTIES TO DISPUTES:

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and (Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, (Express and Station Employes (formerly (Transportation-Communication Division, (BRAC

(Missouri Pacific Railroad Company

Docket No.	Award No
	3.5602
TE-17031	19685
TE-17664	19686
TE-17682	19687
TE-17686	19688
TE-17943	19689
TS-17958	19690
TE-17982	19691

STATEMENT OF CLAIMS: As shown in the respective dockets and not repeated here.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes were certified to the Third **Division** of the Adjustment Board ex parte by the complainant party; and

Under date of March 13, 1973 the parties addressed a formal communication to the **Executive** Secretary of the Third Division requesting withdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division, which requests **are** hereby granted.

## A W A R D

Cases dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 29th day of March, 1973.

A STATE OF THE STA